508062750 08/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8109905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIYA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURETECH LYT, INC.
Street Address:	6 TIDE STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17586515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)302-6843

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857 287-3100

Email: Maureen.Tierney@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: INDEPENDENCE WHARF Address Line 2: 470 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLYPH-MPA-US.C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN TIERNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Tierney/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_Name_Ariya_PTLYT#page2.tif source=Change_Name_Ariya_PTLYT#page3.tif source=Change_Name_Ariya_PTLYT#page4.tif

PATENT 508062750 REEL: 064572 FRAME: 0469

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARIYA THERAPEUTICS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARIYA THERAPEUTICS INC." TO "PURETECH LYT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6921764 8100 SR# 20197320141

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203702922

Date: 10-01-19

PATENT REEL: 064572 FRAME: 0470

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ARIYA THERAPEUTICS INC.

Ariya Therapeutics Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

Pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL, the sole member of the board of directors of the Corporation, pursuant to a unanimous written consent dated as of October 1, 2019, duly adopted resolutions approving an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declared said amendment to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL. The resolutions provide that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed on September 30, 2019 shall be amended as follows:

1. Striking out Article FIRST and substituting the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is: PureTech LYT, Inc.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:34 PM 10/01/2019 FILED 03:34 PM 10/01/2019

PATENT

REEL: 064572 FRAME: 0471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 1st day of October, 2019.

Stephen Muniz

Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation]

PATENT REEL: 064572 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 06/18/2020